

ORDINANCE NO. 28269

AN ORDINANCE relating to the Comprehensive Plan; amending the Capital Facilities Element of the Comprehensive Plan, and adopting the 2015-2020 Capital Facilities Program.

WHEREAS the purpose of the Capital Facilities Program is to provide Tacoma with a comprehensive capital facilities overview and to guide policy decisions for capital improvements and services, and

WHEREAS, periodically, the Capital Facilities Program is updated with new information on capital projects for the next six-year cycle, and

WHEREAS the City Council desires to adopt the 2015-2020 Capital Facilities Program concurrently with the adoption of the 2015-2016 Biennial Budget, and

WHEREAS, periodically, the Planning Commission reviews and recommends to the City Council the adoption of the Capital Facilities Program, and

WHEREAS the 2015-2020 Capital Facilities Program amends the Capital Facilities Element of the Comprehensive Plan and replaces the 2013-2018 Capital Facilities Program, and

WHEREAS the City Council finds it to be in the best interests of the City to amend the Capital Facilities Element of the Comprehensive Plan and to replace the 2013-2018 Capital Facilities Program with the 2015-2020 Capital Facilities Program; Now, Therefore,



BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY OF TACOMA:

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITT OF TACOMA.
That the Capital Facilities Element of the Comprehensive Plan is hereby
amended and the 2013-2018 Capital Facilities Program is replaced with the
2015-2020 Capital Facilities Program.
Passed
Mayor
Attest:
City Clerk
Approved as to form:
Deputy City Attorney